Si24R2F Datasheet
                        Si24R2F
 1 / 31
Rev1.9  2024/01/30
Ultra-low Power High Performance 2.4 GHz GFSK Transmitter
Key Features
 2.4GHz ISM band operation
 Built-in 64 programmable NVM memory

D: test factory code, A、Z or H
EE: production batch code
Table 11-1 Si24R2F order example
order code package container minimum
SI24R2F-Sample 4×4mm 20-pin QFN Box/Tube 5
SI24R2F 4×4mm 20-pin QFN Tape and reel 4K
Si24R2F
ABBCDEE
                                      Si24R2F
 30 / 31
Rev1.9  2024/01/30
12 Technical Support and Contact Information
Nanjing Zhongke Microelectronic Industry Technology Research Institute Co., Ltd
Technical Support Center
Phone：025-68517780
Address: Room 201, Building B, Research Zone 3, Xuzhuang Software Park, Xuanwu District, Nanjing,
 Jiangsu, China
Website：http://www.csm-ic.com
Sales and Marketing
Phone：13645157034，13645157035
Technical Support
Phone：13645157034
                                      Si24R2F
 31 / 31
Rev1.9  2024/01/30
Appendix - Configuration and communication
example
NOACK MODE
PTX Configuration：
 spi_write_buf( TX_ADDR, TX_ADDRESS, 5); // write in TX address
    spi_rw_reg( FEATURE, 0x01);   // Enable W_TX_PAYLOAD_NOACK
 spi_write_buf(W_TX_PAYLOAD_NOACK, buf, TX_PLOAD_WIDTH); //write data in TX FIFO
 spi_rw_reg(SETUP_AW, 0x03);  // configure PTX address width 5 bytes
   spi_rw_reg( RF_CH, 0x40);      // configure RF channel 0x40
   spi_rw_reg(RF_SETUP, 0x08);     // configure TX data rate=2Mbps
 spi_rw_reg( CONFIG, 0x0e);    // set TX MODE, enable CRC and CRC length is 2bytes
 CE = 1;
PRX Configuration：
spi_write_buf( RX_ADDR_P0, TX_ADDRESS, 5); // write in RX address
spi_rw_reg( EN_RXADDR, 0x01);    // Enable data pipe 0
spi_rw_reg( RF_CH, 0x40);          // configure RF channel
spi_rw_reg( RX_PW_P0, TX_PLOAD_WIDTH);   // configure pipe 0 payload length
spi_rw_reg( RF_SETUP, 0x08);      // configure TX data rate=2Mbps, TX power=-18dbm
spi_rw_reg( CONFIG, 0x0f);     // set RX MODE, enable CRC and CRC length is 2bytes
CE = 1;
	Contents
	1 Introduction
	2 Pin Information